School Metrics Data

Oregon public health officials have developed evidence-based metrics to help school boards and school
districts make decisions about how they can safely repoen schools. OHA is working closely with the
Oregon Department of Education (ODE) on its Ready Schools, Safe Learners guidance for public and
private K-12 schools for the 2020-21 school year.

For a school to return to in-person instruction through ODE's On-Site or Hybrid instructional models, the
county metrics below must be met:

Metrics

* For a school district that draws substantial numbers (>10%) of students or staff from multiple counties,
the case rate and test positivity rate should be considered in each of those counties.

* Schools must be in a county that is no longer in baseline phase to consider in-person instructional
models.

Prioritize On-Site or Hybrid instructional models:
County Metrics - Large Counties (230,000 residents)
» Case rate: <50.0 cases per 100,000 population in the preceding 14 days
» Test positivity: <5.0% in the preceding 14 days
County Metrics - Small Counties (<30,000 residents)
» Case count: <30 cases in the preceding 14 days
» Test positivity: <5.0% in the preceding 14 days

Prioritize careful phasing in of On-Site or Hybrid instructional models for elementary schools:
County Metrics - Large Counties (230,000 residents)
» Case rate: 50.0 to <100.0 cases per 100,000 population in the preceding 14 days
» Test positivity: 5.0% to <8.0% in the preceding 14 days
County Metrics - Small Counties (<30,000 residents)
» Case count: 30 to <45 cases in the preceding 14 days
» Test positivity: 5.0% to <8.0% in the preceding 14 days

For more information on the metrics and on the exceptions to these metrics, visit
https://www.oregon.gov/ode/students-and-family/healthsafety/docu-
ments/ready%20schools%20safe%20learners%202020-21%20quidance.pdf

reon Document accessibility: For individuals with disabilities or individuals who speak a
e a t language other than English, OHA can provide information in alternate formats
such as translations, large print, or braille. Contact the Health Information Center

at 1-971-673-2411, 711 TTY or COVID19.LanguageAccess@dhsoha.state.or.us
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Weekly Monitoring Periods From Nov. 1 — Nov. 28
This table is based on data pulled at 12:01 AM on November 30, 2020. For case counts and case rates, cases are
assigned to a week based on their true case date, which is the date when public health first identified them as a
confirmed or presumptive COVID-19 case. For percent positivity in testing, lab results are assigned to a week
based on the date their test result was reported to Public Health. All data are provisional and subject to change.

County
Oregon,

statewide

Baker

Benton

Clackamas

Clatsop

Columbia

Coos

Crook

Curry

Deschutes

County Size Time Period

Small*

Larget

Larget

Larget

Larget

Larget

Small*

Small*

Larget

11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020

Case Count Cases per 100,000

11,443
14,734
17,228
71

76

66
150
195
175
1,206
1,434
1,568
45

46

58

73
107
153
67

93

88

50

51

63

21

30

52
380
451
722

2701
347.8
406.7
422.2
451.9
392.4
159.0
206.7
185.5
284.8
338.7
370.3
114.4
117.0
147.5
138.4
202.9
290.1
105.9
146.9
139.0
213.3
217.6
268.8

91.3
130.4
2261
196.9
233.7
374.1

Test Positivity
6.4%

7.0%
7.9%
23.7%
25.0%
28.2%
1.5%
2.1%
2.5%
6.4%
7.4%
8.9%
4.0%
4.1%
6.7%
5.7%
7.4%
8.6%
3.0%
3.2%
3.3%
6.2%
5.6%
6.5%
3.4%
4.3%
7.5%
3.9%
4.5%
7.1%

*Small counties are those with less than 30,000 residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on case count and test

positivity.

tLarge counties are those with 30,000 or more residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on cases per 100,000 and

test positivity.

11/30/2020



Weekly Monitoring Periods From Nov. 1 — Nov. 28
This table is based on data pulled at 12:01 AM on November 30, 2020. For case counts and case rates, cases are
assigned to a week based on their true case date, which is the date when public health first identified them as a
confirmed or presumptive COVID-19 case. For percent positivity in testing, lab results are assigned to a week
based on the date their test result was reported to Public Health. All data are provisional and subject to change.

County
Douglas

Gilliam

Grant

Harney

Hood River

Jackson

Jefferson

Josephine

Klamath

Lake

County Size Time Period

Larget

Small*

Small*

Small*

Small*

Larget

Small*

Larget

Larget

Small*

11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020

Case Count Cases per 100,000

234
330
310
2

4

4
51
73
69
26
39
34
30
56
81
932
1,019
985
73
133
150
70
118
191
89
215
347
17
48
69

208.5
294.0
276.2
100.5
200.9
200.9
692.9
991.8
937.5
353.3
529.9
462.0
117.8
219.8
317.9
421.2
460.5
4451
306.2
557.8
629.1

80.7
136.0
220.2
130.5
316.8
508.9
2104
594.0
853.9

Test Positivity
5.6%

6.0%
5.2%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
3.9%
9.0%
13.3%
4.2%
8.5%
9.9%
3.3%
4.8%
5.7%
10.4%
9.2%
8.8%
6.9%
9.4%
13.5%
3.7%
3.9%
5.5%
4.0%
6.7%
10.2%
3.0%
3.3%
6.6%

*Small counties are those with less than 30,000 residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on case count and test

positivity.

tlLarge counties are those with 30,000 or more residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on cases per 100,000 and

test positivity.
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Weekly Monitoring Periods From Nov. 1 — Nov. 28
This table is based on data pulled at 12:01 AM on November 30, 2020. For case counts and case rates, cases are
assigned to a week based on their true case date, which is the date when public health first identified them as a
confirmed or presumptive COVID-19 case. For percent positivity in testing, lab results are assigned to a week
based on the date their test result was reported to Public Health. All data are provisional and subject to change.

County
Lane

Lincoln

Linn

Malheur

Marion

Morrow

Multnomah

Polk

Sherman

Tillamook

County Size Time Period

Larget

Larget

Larget

Larget

Larget

Small*

Larget

Larget

Small*

Small*

11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020

Case Count Cases per 100,000

665
961
1,051
23

36

78
204
276
328
192
230
230
1,239
1,516
1,713
35
39

64
2,816
3,843
4,519
195
264
358

2

0

0

28

24

31

175.5
253.6
2774
47.7
74.6
161.6
161.2
218.1
259.2
599.4
718.1
718.1
356.3
435.9
492.6
276.0
307.5
504.6
342.7
467.7
549.9
2351
318.3
431.6
112.9
0.0
0.0
86.8
90.6
117.0

Test Positivity
2.7%

3.3%
3.6%
1.1%
1.5%
3.1%
5.6%
5.9%
6.6%
21.7%
20.0%
20.2%
8.1%
8.9%
10.3%
10.8%
9.9%
15.4%
71%
7.5%
8.2%
6.0%
71%
10.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
3.2%
4.5%

*Small counties are those with less than 30,000 residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on case count and test

positivity.

tLarge counties are those with 30,000 or more residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on cases per 100,000 and

test positivity.
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Weekly Monitoring Periods From Nov. 1 — Nov. 28
This table is based on data pulled at 12:01 AM on November 30, 2020. For case counts and case rates, cases are
assigned to a week based on their true case date, which is the date when public health first identified them as a
confirmed or presumptive COVID-19 case. For percent positivity in testing, lab results are assigned to a week
based on the date their test result was reported to Public Health. All data are provisional and subject to change.

County County Size Time Period

Umatilla Larget

Union Small*
Wallowa Small*
Wasco Small*

Washington Larget

Wheeler Small*

Yamhill Larget

11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020
11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020
11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020
11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020

392
457
470
104
151
184
13

6

2

54
92
114
1,586
1,922
2,524
0

1

2
313
398
375

Case Count Cases per 100,000

483.0
563.1
579.1
387.5
562.6
685.5
181.8
83.9
28.0
198.3
337.8
418.5
258.6
SHi3*3
411.5
0.0
69.5
139.1
289.7
368.3
347.0

Test Positivity
11.9%

12.2%
12.5%
13.0%
17.1%
17.9%
3.9%
3.9%
1.6%
2.3%
5.0%
7.3%
6.7%
7.6%
8.6%
0.0%
0.0%
12.5%
6.0%
6.6%
6.6%

*Small counties are those with less than 30,000 residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on case count and test

positivity.

tLarge counties are those with 30,000 or more residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on cases per 100,000 and

test positivity.
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