# **School Metrics Data**

Oregon public health officials have developed evidence-based metrics to help school boards and school districts make decisions about how they can safely repoen schools. OHA is working closely with the Oregon Department of Education (ODE) on its Ready Schools, Safe Learners guidance for public and private K-12 schools for the 2020-21 school year.

For a school to return to in-person instruction through ODE's On-Site or Hybrid instructional models, the county metrics below must be met:

#### **Metrics**

- For a school district that draws substantial numbers (>10%) of students or staff from multiple counties, the case rate and test positivity rate should be considered in each of those counties.
- Schools must be in a county that is no longer in baseline phase to consider in-person instructional models.

Prioritize On-Site or Hybrid instructional models:

County Metrics - Large Counties (≥30,000 residents)

- » Case rate: <50.0 cases per 100,000 population in the preceding 14 days
- » Test positivity: <5.0% in the preceding 14 days

County Metrics - Small Counties (<30,000 residents)

- » Case count: <30 cases in the preceding 14 days
- » Test positivity: <5.0% in the preceding 14 days</p>

Prioritize careful phasing in of On-Site or Hybrid instructional models for elementary schools:

County Metrics - Large Counties (≥30,000 residents)

- » Case rate: 50.0 to <100.0 cases per 100,000 population in the preceding 14 days
- » Test positivity: 5.0% to <8.0% in the preceding 14 days

County Metrics - Small Counties (<30,000 residents)

- » Case count: 30 to <45 cases in the preceding 14 days</p>
- » Test positivity: 5.0% to <8.0% in the preceding 14 days

For more information on the metrics and on the exceptions to these metrics, visit

https://www.oregon.gov/ode/students-and-family/healthsafety/docu-ments/ready%20schools%20safe%20learners%202020-21%20guidance.pdf



Document accessibility: For individuals with disabilities or individuals who speak a language other than English, OHA can provide information in alternate formats such as translations, large print, or braille. Contact the Health Information Center at 1-971-673-2411, 711 TTY or <a href="mailto:covid19.LanguageAccess@dhsoha.state.or.us">covid19.LanguageAccess@dhsoha.state.or.us</a>

Page 1 11/30/2020

This table is based on data pulled at 12:01 AM on November 30, 2020. For case counts and case rates, cases are assigned to a week based on their true case date, which is the date when public health first identified them as a confirmed or presumptive COVID-19 case. For percent positivity in testing, lab results are assigned to a week based on the date their test result was reported to Public Health. All data are provisional and subject to change.

County	County Size	Time Period	Case Count	Cases per 100,000	Test Positivity
Oregon, statewide		11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	11,443	270.1	6.4%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	14,734	347.8	7.0%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	17,228	406.7	7.9%
Baker	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	71	422.2	23.7%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	76	451.9	25.0%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	66	392.4	28.2%
Benton	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	150	159.0	1.5%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	195	206.7	2.1%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	175	185.5	2.5%
Clackamas	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	1,206	284.8	6.4%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	1,434	338.7	7.4%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	1,568	370.3	8.9%
Clatsop	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	45	114.4	4.0%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	46	117.0	4.1%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	58	147.5	6.7%
Columbia	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	73	138.4	5.7%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	107	202.9	7.4%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	153	290.1	8.6%
Coos	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	67	105.9	3.0%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	93	146.9	3.2%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	88	139.0	3.3%
Crook	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	50	213.3	6.2%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	51	217.6	5.6%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	63	268.8	6.5%
Curry	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	21	91.3	3.4%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	30	130.4	4.3%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	52	226.1	7.5%
Deschutes	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	380	196.9	3.9%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	451	233.7	4.5%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	722	374.1	7.1%

<sup>\*</sup>Small counties are those with less than 30,000 residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on case count and test positivity.

Page 2 11/30/2020

<sup>†</sup>Large counties are those with 30,000 or more residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on cases per 100,000 and test positivity.

This table is based on data pulled at 12:01 AM on November 30, 2020. For case counts and case rates, cases are assigned to a week based on their true case date, which is the date when public health first identified them as a confirmed or presumptive COVID-19 case. For percent positivity in testing, lab results are assigned to a week based on the date their test result was reported to Public Health. All data are provisional and subject to change.

County	County Size	Time Period	Case Count	Cases per 100,000	Test Positivity
Douglas	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	234	208.5	5.6%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	330	294.0	6.0%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	310	276.2	5.2%
Gilliam	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	2	100.5	0.0%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	4	200.9	0.0%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	4	200.9	3.1%
Grant	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	51	692.9	3.9%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	73	991.8	9.0%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	69	937.5	13.3%
Harney	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	26	353.3	4.2%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	39	529.9	8.5%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	34	462.0	9.9%
Hood River	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	30	117.8	3.3%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	56	219.8	4.8%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	81	317.9	5.7%
Jackson	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	932	421.2	10.4%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	1,019	460.5	9.2%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	985	445.1	8.8%
Jefferson	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	73	306.2	6.9%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	133	557.8	9.4%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	150	629.1	13.5%
Josephine	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	70	80.7	3.7%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	118	136.0	3.9%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	191	220.2	5.5%
Klamath	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	89	130.5	4.0%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	215	315.3	6.7%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	347	508.9	10.2%
Lake	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	17	210.4	3.0%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	48	594.0	3.3%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	69	853.9	6.6%

<sup>\*</sup>Small counties are those with less than 30,000 residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on case count and test positivity.

Page 3 11/30/2020

<sup>†</sup>Large counties are those with 30,000 or more residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on cases per 100,000 and test positivity.

This table is based on data pulled at 12:01 AM on November 30, 2020. For case counts and case rates, cases are assigned to a week based on their true case date, which is the date when public health first identified them as a confirmed or presumptive COVID-19 case. For percent positivity in testing, lab results are assigned to a week based on the date their test result was reported to Public Health. All data are provisional and subject to change.

County	County Size	Time Period	Case Count	Cases per 100,000	Test Positivity
Lane	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	665	175.5	2.7%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	961	253.6	3.3%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	1,051	277.4	3.6%
Lincoln	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	23	47.7	1.1%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	36	74.6	1.5%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	78	161.6	3.1%
Linn	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	204	161.2	5.6%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	276	218.1	5.9%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	328	259.2	6.6%
Malheur	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	192	599.4	21.7%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	230	718.1	20.0%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	230	718.1	20.2%
Marion	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	1,239	356.3	8.1%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	1,516	435.9	8.9%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	1,713	492.6	10.3%
Morrow	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	35	276.0	10.8%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	39	307.5	9.9%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	64	504.6	15.4%
Multnomah	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	2,816	342.7	7.1%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	3,843	467.7	7.5%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	4,519	549.9	8.2%
Polk	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	195	235.1	6.0%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	264	318.3	7.1%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	358	431.6	10.0%
Sherman	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	2	112.9	0.0%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	0	0.0	0.0%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	0	0.0	0.0%
Tillamook	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	23	86.8	2.8%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	24	90.6	3.2%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	31	117.0	4.5%

<sup>\*</sup>Small counties are those with less than 30,000 residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on case count and test positivity.

Page 4 11/30/2020

<sup>†</sup>Large counties are those with 30,000 or more residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on cases per 100,000 and test positivity.

This table is based on data pulled at 12:01 AM on November 30, 2020. For case counts and case rates, cases are assigned to a week based on their true case date, which is the date when public health first identified them as a confirmed or presumptive COVID-19 case. For percent positivity in testing, lab results are assigned to a week based on the date their test result was reported to Public Health. All data are provisional and subject to change.

County	County Size	Time Period	Case Count	Cases per 100,000	Test Positivity
Umatilla	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	392	483.0	11.9%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	457	563.1	12.2%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	470	579.1	12.5%
Union	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	104	387.5	13.0%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	151	562.6	17.1%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	184	685.5	17.9%
Wallowa	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	13	181.8	3.9%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	6	83.9	3.9%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	2	28.0	1.6%
Wasco	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	54	198.3	2.3%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	92	337.8	5.0%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	114	418.5	7.3%
Washington	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	1,586	258.6	6.7%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	1,922	313.3	7.6%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	2,524	411.5	8.6%
Wheeler	Small*	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	0	0.0	0.0%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	1	69.5	0.0%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	2	139.1	12.5%
Yamhill	Large†	11/01/2020 - 11/14/2020	313	289.7	6.0%
		11/08/2020 - 11/21/2020	398	368.3	6.6%
		11/15/2020 - 11/28/2020	375	347.0	6.6%

<sup>\*</sup>Small counties are those with less than 30,000 residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on case count and test positivity.

Page 5 11/30/2020

<sup>†</sup>Large counties are those with 30,000 or more residents. School reopening decisions in these counties are based on cases per 100,000 and test positivity.